

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Stonecrest Finance Oversight Committee

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3 Jennifer Moore– Member Angela Ash- Member Council Member George Turner - District 4

Dave Marcus- Member

Lakesha Swanson- Member

STONECREST FINANCE OVERSIGHT MEETING AGENDA

August 18, 2021, at 7:00 P.M.

Citizen Access: Stonecrest YouTube Live Channel

- I. CALL TO ORDER: Jazzmin Cobble, Council Member District 3
- II. ROLL CALL: Jazzmin Cobble, Council Member District 3
- III. AGENDA
 - a. Committee member introductions
 - b. Approve meeting schedule
 - c. Discuss overall goals of the committee
 - d. Adopt rules of procedures
 - e. Review proposed budget calendar of the city
 - f. Discuss tasks for budget review